### 503495159 09/24/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3541784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JINHUA ZHAO	09/16/2015
MINGYI WU	09/16/2015
NA GAO	09/16/2015
ZILI	09/16/2015
SENSEN LAI	09/16/2015
LONGYAN ZHAO	09/16/2015

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KUNMING INSTITUTE OF BOTANY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	NO.132, LANHEI ROAD
City:	KUNMING, YUNNAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	650201

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14779934

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 435.252.1360

Email: bgonzalez@mabr.com

MIKHAEL MIKHALEV / MASCHOFF BRENNAN **Correspondent Name:** 

1389 CENTER DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1211.10010US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKHAEL MIKHALEV
SIGNATURE:	/MIKHAEL MIKHALEV/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0439

# Total Attachments: 6 source=L1211-10010US01\_Executed-Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=L1211-10010US01\_Executed-Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=L1211-10010US01\_Executed-Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif source=L1211-10010US01\_Executed-Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif source=L1211-10010US01\_Executed-Declaration-Assignment#page5.tif source=L1211-10010US01\_Executed-Declaration-Assignment#page6.tif

Title of Invention				HT GLYCC ATED TALOS					CONTA	NING	//···
Docket Number											
As the below na	med inve	ntor, I her	reby declar	re that:			*******		·····	***************************************	
This declaration		The attac	ched applic	cation, or							
is directed to:	***		tates appli December	cation or PCT r 20,2013	intens	itional appl	ication	number PC	CT/CN201	3/090124	
The above-ident	ified app	fication w	as made or	r authorized t	o be ma	de by me.					
I believe that I as	m the ori	ginal inve	ntor or an	original joint	invento	r of a claim	eđ inve	ntion in th	e applicati	on.	
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	ledge the	a any wil lore than f	lful false s ive (S) yea	itatement mac ars, or both.	le in thi	s declaratio	n is pur	nishable u	nder 18 U.	S.C. 1001	by fine
WHERE	AS.	Kuere	ing Institut	te of Botany, C	Thinese /	Academy of	Science	>s			
(hereinafter	referred		as	"ASSIGNE		having	a	place	of	business	at:
No.132, Lanhei F									, desires	to acqui	re the
entire right, title								` ' '			
acknowledged, I identified United and reissues, exi- countries foreign Letters Patents is	bereby I States pensions a to the I	assign to ratent appl und renewi United Sta	the ASSIC lication an als of Lette tes ("forei	id in all divisi ers Patent gra gn countries"	ntire rigitions, con inted the ') and co	n, title and ninuations reon,and in orrespondin	interest and con all con g intern	it in said : ntinuation: responding tational pa	invention a s-in-part of g patent ap atent applic	and in the Said appli plications	above- ication, filed in
I hereby own name and i International Co	the right	to claim	priority to	ne right to file the above-id ant treaties;	patent entified	application United Sta	s in for tes pate	eign coun ent applica	tries on sai ition under	d inventio the terms	n in its of the
I hereby foreign countrie interest in and representatives,	s to issue to the	any and same, for	all of said r the sole	use and be	nt to the choof o	ASSIGNE f the ASS	E as the IGNEE	e assignee L, its succ	of my ent	ire right, ti	tle and
Further, respecting said is continuation-in-p Letters Patent to its successors and	nvention. art, subs be issue	, and testi stitute, rer d to the A	fy in any inewal and SSIGNEE	reissue appli I, make aft riş	ing, sig cations, ghtful or	n all lawful execute aluths, and, p	i papers I necess erform	s, execute sary assignali lawful	all division riment pap acts to aid	nal, continers to cause the ASSI	uation, se said GNEE,
LEGAL NAME	OF INVI	NTOR				•••••			••••••	***************************************	
Inventor: 2	ZHAO, £	inbua				Date:		9/16/2015	;		
		jiahu	V		***************************************						*

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Title of Invention	<b>`</b>					iOGLYCAN DERIVATIVE			CONTA	NIN	G	*********
Docket Number			•						••••••	•••••		*********
As the below nar	med inve	ntor, I here	eby declar	re that:						*********	***********	******
This declaration		The attack	ned applic	ation, or								
is directed to:	**	United Sta filed on, D			PCT interna	itional applic	ation n	number PC	T/CN201	3/09(	)124	
The above-ident	ified app	fication wa	s made or	authoriz	ed to be ma	de by me.						
I believe that I as	m the ori	ginal inver	ntor or an	original j	oint invento	r of a claime	d inver	ution in the	applicati	on.		
I hereby acknow or imprisorment	ledge that of not m	a any willf ore than fi	ful false s ve (5) yea	tatement irs, or bot	made in thi h.	s declaration	i is puni	ishable und	der 18 U.	S.C.	1001 by	fine
WHERE	AS,	Kummir	ng Institut	e of Botai	y, Chinese	Academy of S	Sciences	ş.				
(hereinafter	referred		as	"ASSIG		having	3	place	of	busi	ness	ati
No.132, Lanhei 8 entire right, title						ST 8 2 2 3 4 6 7		3	desires	to	acquire	the
acknowledged, I identified United and reissues, extr countries foreign Letters Patents is I hereby	hereby of States pensions and to the Lusuing on assign to the Lusuing on the sasign to the sasient	assign to the stem applied in the stem applied in the State amy such potential of the ASSI of the ASSI and th	he ASSIC cation are is of Lette es ("foreig patent app	INEE, the din all dies Patent gn countre lications to right to	e entire riging ivisions, congranted the granted the cies") and continuity in the United Sile patent	ntinuations a reon, and in our presponding d States and applications	interest and com all corre internation foreign in fore	in said in tinuations- esponding ational pate countries dign countr	ivention i in-part of patent ap ent applic ies on sai	and in Said plicar sation	the about the about the second in the second	ove- tion, ad in a all
own name and t International Co	the right	to claim p	riority to	the above	e-identified	United State	es pater	nt applicat	ion under	the	terms of	the
I hereby foreign countries interest in and representatives,	s to issue to the	any and a same, for	ill of said the sole	Letters P	atent to the	f the ASSI	as the GNEE,	assignee of its succe	if my ent	re rig	thi, title	and
Further, respecting said is continuation-in-p Letters Patent to its successors and	nvention, iart, subs be issued	and testify titute, rene d to the AS	y in any 1 2wal and SSIGNEE	legal proc reissue a , make al	teeding, sig pplications, I rightful or	execute all iths, and, per	papers, necessi rform a	execute a ary assigni Il lawful a	II division ment pap cts to aid	nai, c ers to the /	ontinuat ) cause : ASSIGN	ion, said EE,
LEGAL NAME	OF INVE	NTOR							****************		*************	
Inventor: V	WU, Min	gyi				Date:	09	)/16/2015		*********		
Signature:	<u>Na n</u>	esi <del>NYYY</del>					***************************************					

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Title of Invention	}						OGLYCA PERIVATIV				CONTA	JNIN	G	************
Docket Number								***************************************						
As the below na	med inve	otor, Tb	ereby dec	clare th	at:					***************************************	······································	********	***********	***********
This declaration		The atta	ached app	plicatio	n, or									
is directed to:	***		States ap	•		T interna	itional app	licatio	ri riun	nber Pt	CT/CN20	13/090	0124	
The above-ident	ified appl	leation	was made	e or aut	horized t	to be ma	de by me.							
I believe that I a	m the ori	ginal inv	entor or	an orig	inal join	t invento	r of a clair	ned in	ventic	on in th	ne applica	tion.		
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	dedge that of not m	it any w ore than	illful fals five (5)	e state: years, (	ment ma or both,	de in thi	s declarati	on is g	unish	able u	nder 18 U	.S.C.	1001 b	y fine
WHERE	AS.	Kuni	ning Inst	itute of	Botany,	Chinese .	Academy o	f Scier	nces					
(hereinafter	referred	to	88		SSIGNE		having	a	p	lace	of	busi	iness	at:
No.132, Lanhei F		-	•				arra da mara da sa	2.00			, desire	i to	acquire	e the
entire right, title									,			22.5	•	
acknowledged, I identified United and reissues, ext countries foreign Letters Patents is	thereby in States prensions a contract to the U.  The to the U.  The the U.  The the U.	assign to atera ap nd renes inited Si	o the AS plication vals of L tates ("fo	SIGNE and in eiters f oreign c	E, the earlight all divises all divises all divises all all divises all divise	ntire rig sions, co- anted the ") and o	ntinuation reon,and i prespondi	d inter and consider all consinter	rest ir contin orresp ernatio	n said uation oondin onal pi	invention s-in-part og g patent a stent appl	and in of said optica	n the all applications file	bove- ation, led in
I hereby own name and t International Co	the right	to claim	priority	to the	above-ic	e patent lentified	applicatio United St	as in f ates p	oreign atent	n coun applica	tries on si ation unde	uid ins er the	vention terms (	in its of the
I hereby foreign countrie interest in and representatives,	s to issue to the	any and same, f	iall of some some some the s	aid Let sole us	ters Pate e and b	nt to the ehoof o	f the AS	EE as SIGNI	the as EE, it	signee Is suc	of my en	tire ri	ght, titl	e and
Further, respecting said is continuation-in-p Letters Patent to its successors and	nvention, part, subs be issued	and tes titute, re i to the	tify in ar enewal a ASSIGN	ny lega .nd reis IEE, m	l proceed sue appl ake all ri	ding, sig ications, ghtful o	execute auths, and,	al pape all nec perfora	ers, e/ essary n all	xecute / assig lawfut	all division nment paracts acts to ai	onal, on pers to d the	continua o cause ASSIG	ation, said NEE,
LEGAL NAME	OF INVE	NTOR	***************************************	***************************************		***********	***************************************				•••••			
Inventor: (	GAO, Na						Date:		09/1	6/2015	<u>S</u>		**********	
Signature:		GAO	Na											

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Title of Invention		LOW-MOLECULAR-WEIGHT GLYCOSAMINOGLYCAN DERIVATIVE CONTAINING TERMINAL 2, 5-ANHYDRATED TALOSE OR DERIVATIVE THEREOF													
Docket Number			***************************************												
As the below na	med inve	ntor, I here	by declar	e that:	***************************************	**********									
This declaration		The attach	ed applic	ation, or											
is directed to:	***	United Staffled on, D		ration or PCT intern 20,2013	ational appli	cation	number PC	T/CN201	3/090124						
The above-ident	ified appl	ication was	made or	authorized to be ma	ade by me.										
I believe that I a	m the ori	ginal invent	lor or an	original joint invent	or of a claim	ed inve	ention in th	e applicati	on.						
I hereby acknow or imprisonment				atement made in the rs, or both.	is declaration	n is pu	nishable ur	ider 18 U.	S.C. 1001 by	/ fine					
WHERE	AS.	Kunmin	g Institute	e of Botany, Chinese	Academy of	Science	26								
(hereinaster	referred		<b>a</b> 8	"ASSIGNEE")	having	ā	place	of	business	at:					
No.132, Lanhei F				50201, Chima and the above-iden	eten opgavite s	0		, desires	to acquire	the					
acknowledged, I identified United and reissues, ext countries foreign Letters Patents in United	I hereby of States prensions a to the Ussuing on the wastign to the Wassign to th	assign to the stent applished renewal inited State any such poor the ASSI.	ne ASSIC cation and s of Lette is ("foreig atent app GNEE th	I valuable consider INEE, the entire right in all divisions, or easy Patent granted the go countries") and a lications in the Unit is right to file paten the above-identifier	ght, title and ontinuations ereon, and in corresponding ed States and t application	intered and co- all cor- g interi d foreigns s in for	st in said intinuations responding national pa gn countrie reign coum	nvention a i-in-part of g patent ap tent applia s; tries on sa	and in the al f said applications file cations, and id invention	bove- ation, led in in all in its					
International Co I hereby foreign countries interest in and	onvention y authori is to issue to the	and any of ze and request any and a same, for	her releva- uest the sold the sole	ant treaties; United States Pater Letters Patent to th use and behoof which said Letters	t & Tradem e ASSIGNE: of the ASS	ark Ot E as th IGNE!	fice and o e assignee L, its succ	fficials in of my ent	patent offic ire right, title	es in e and					
respecting said is continuation-in-p Letters Patent to	invention part, subs be issue	, and testify stitute, rene d to the AS	/ in any i wal and SIGNEE	consideration, I will legal proceeding, si reissue applications , make all rightful on ce Letters Patent for	gn all lawful s, execute all oaths, and, po	paper neces erform	s, execute sary assign all lawful	all divisio nment pap acts to aid	nal, continus ters to cause I the ASSIG	ation, said NEE,					
LEGAL NAME	OF INVI	ENTOR				***************************************	•••••	****************	***************************************	***********					
Inventor:	LAI, Sen	sen			Date:		09/16/2015	}							
Signature:	LAI,	Sarsan						•••••	***************************************						

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

Title of Invention	} .					OGLYCAN ERIVATIVE			CONTA	NING	ì				
Docket Number										***************************************		**********			
As the below na	med inver	ator, I bere	by declar	e that:		***************************************		***************************************			***************************************				
This declaration		The attach	ned applic	ation, or											
is directed to:	***	United Staffled on, D			T interna	tional applic	ation n	umber PC	T/CN201	3/090	124				
The above-ident	ified appl	leation wa	s made oi	authorized	to be mad	ie by me.									
Fbelieve that I a	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine														
I hereby acknow or imprisonment					ade in this	declaration	is puni	shable un	der 18 U.	S.C. 1	001 by	fine			
WHERE	AS.	Kunmir	ng Institut	e of Botany,	Chinese A	scademy of S	Sciences								
(hereinafter	referred	to	as	"ASSIGN		having	a	place	of	busin	1888	at:			
No.132, Lanhei F entire right, title						et a discription si a	~		desires	to a	equire	the			
NOW, acknowledged, I identified United and reissues, ext countries foreign Letters Patents is	THEREFOE I hereby a distates partitions and to the Ussuing on	ORE, for assign to the atent applied renewal inited State any such p	good and he ASSIC cation and is of Leute es ("foreignatent app	i valuable )NEE, the d in all divi ers Patent g gn countrie slications in	considerar entire right esions, con ranted the s") and co the Unite	tion, the rec nt, title and ntinuations a reon, and in presponding	ceipt ar interest and cont all corre interna foreign	nd sufficie in said in sinuations- esponding stional pat countries	ency of vivention a in-part of patent ap- ent applic	and in Said plicati ations	the ab applications file s, and i	ove- tion, ad in n all			
own name and international Co	the right:	to claim p	riority to	the above-	dentified										
I hereby foreign countrie interest in and representatives,	to the	any and a same, for	ill of said the sole	Letters Par use and	ent to the behoof o	f the ASSI	as the GNEE,	assignee o	of my ent	ire rig	ht, title	and			
Further, respecting said i continuation-in-p Letters Patent to its successors an	nvention, part, subs be issued	and testify titute, rene to the AS	y in any l wai and SSIONEE	legal proced relissue app , make all (	eding, sign dications, rightful oa	execute all ths, and, pe	papers, necessi rform a	execute a ary assign Il lawful a	II divisio ment pap icts to aid	nal, co ers to the A	ontinual cause kSSIGN	tion, said VEE,			
LEGAL NAME	OF INVE	NTOR		,											
Inventor:	ZHAO, L	ongyan				Date:	ÜŞ	2/16/2015			·				
Signature:	ZHAO,	Longya	A.												

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

***************************************		*********			•••••					•••••						************
Title of Invention							OSAM) OSE OR					IVE	CONTA	ANIN	iG	
Docket Number		****								•••••	***********					
As the below na	med inve	mor,	l hereb	y deck	are tha	ii:										***************************************
This declaration		The	atiache	ed appl	ication	i, or										
is directed to:				es appl ecembe			T inten	nations	d appl	ication	numbe	er PC	T/CN20	13/09	0124	
The above-ident	ified app	licatic	m was	made (	or audi	norized	to be m	ade by	me.							
f believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine																
I hereby acknow or imprisonment	dedge the of not m	at any iore th	willfu an fiw	il false e (5) ye	staten ears, o	nent ma r both.	ade in ti	nis dec	laratic	n is pu	mishabi	le und	der 18 U	.s.c.	1001 by	/ fine
WHERE	AS.	K	unming	g Institu	ute of T	Botany,	Chinese	:Acade	my of	Scienc	:88					
(hereinafter	referred		to	38		SSIGN.		bav	ing	a	plac	æ	of	bus	iness	at:
No.132, Lanhei F												,	desire:	s to	acquire	the
entire right, title											,					
acknowledged, I identified United and reissues, ext countries foreign Letters Patents is	i States p ensions s a to the U	assign palent and res United	r to the application newals I States	e ASSI ation a cof Let s ("force	IGNEI ind in a tters Pa eign co	E, the call divi- atent grountries	entire ri sions, c ranted th s''') and	ght, tit ontinu tereon, correst	le and ations and ir sondir	i intere and co all coa g inter	st in si intinuat rrespon mations	aid in tions- iding al pati	ivention in-part ( patent a ent appl	and in of said optice	in the ald applications file	bove- ation, led in
I hereby own name and : International Co	/ assign t the right invention	to cla	im pri	ority to	io the a	above-i	deptifie	rt appli d Unit	cation ed Sta	rs in fo ites pai	reign c tent app	ountr plicat	ies on sa ion unde	uid in er the	vention terms (	in its of the
I hereby foreign countrie interest in and representatives,	to the	e any : same,	and all , for t	l of said the sol	id Letti le use	ers Pate and I	ent to th behoof	e ASS of the	IGNE ASS	E as th	ie assig E, lis	nee c succe	of my en	tire ri	ight, title	e and
Further, respecting said is continuation-in-p Letters Patent to its successors and	nvention, part, subs be issue	, and : stitute, d to th	testify , renev he ASS	in any val and SIGNE	/ legal d reiss iE, mal	procée we app ke all r	eding, si lication rightful	gn all s, exec oaths,	lawfu ute al and, p	l paper Il neces erform	rs, exec ssary as all law	ute a ssigni vful a	II divisionent pa cts to ai	onal, pers t d the	continua to cause ASSIGI	ttion, said NEE,
LEGAL NAME	OF INVI	ENTO	R													
Inventor: 1	Ll, Zi							Dat	e:		09/16/2	<u> 2015</u>				
Signature:	LI	zi				•••••			~~~~~~~~~	***************************************				*******		

MASCHOFF BRENNAN, PLLC 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300 PARK CITY, UTAH 84098, USA

> PATENT REEL: 036651 FRAME: 0446

RECORDED: 09/24/2015